FR Vous trouverez la version
actuelle du mode d’emploi dans
votre langue nationale officielle
sur l’Internet,
ES Encontrará el manual de
instrucciones actual en su
idioma oficial de la UE en

to the device.
2.	 Product description
2.1	 Ordering code
This operating instructions manual applies to the following types:
SLC 430-E/R➀-30-RF-SYS
No. Option Description
➀ xxxx Protection field heights in mm available
lengths:
0236, 0460, 0684, 0908,
1132, 1356, 1580, 1804
Only if the information described in this operating instructions
manual are realised correctly, the safety function and therefo-
re the compliance with the Machinery Directive is maintained.
2.2	 Special versions
For special versions, which are not listed in the order code below 2.1,
these specifications apply accordingly, provided that they correspond to
the standard version.
2.3	 Included in delivery and accessories
2.3.1	Accessories included in delivery
Sensor E and sensor R with mounting accessories,
Safety monitoring module NSR-0605,
Cable set KA-0610 (cable length 5 m)
2.3.2	Optional accessory
Connecting cable for emitter and receiver
Item num-
ber
Description Description Length
1207718 KA-0610 Female connector M8, 4-pole 5 m
1207719 KA-0611 Female connector M8, 4-pole 10 m
Profile for emitter/receiver
Item num-
ber
Description Profile 40 x 40 mm Length
1207720 MS-1501 SLC 430-E/R0236-30 467.5 mm
1207721 MS-1502 SLC 430-E/R0460-30 691.5 mm
1207722 MS-1503 SLC 430-E/R0684-30 915.5 mm
1207723 MS-1504 SLC 430-E/R0908-30 1139.5 mm
1207724 MS-1505 SLC 430-E/R1132-30 1363.5 mm
1207725 MS-1506 SLC 430-E/R1356-30 1587.5 mm
1207726 MS-1507 SLC 430-E/R1580-30 1811.5 mm
1207727 MS-1508 SLC 430-E/R1804-30 2035.5 mm
2.4	 Destination and use
The SLC is a non-contact, self-testing safety guard, which is used for
the protection of hazardous points, hazardous areas and machine
access  . If one or more light beams are interrupted, the hazardous

12
19
.7
Type H
Protected
height
A
Sensor
length with
connector
plug
Weight of
the sen-
sors E/R
[kg]
SLC 430-E/R0236-30-RF 236 467.5 0.3
SLC 430-E/R0460-30-RF 460 691.5 0.4
SLC 430-E/R0684-30-RF 684 915.5 0.55
SLC 430-E/R0908-30-RF 908 1139.5 0.65
SLC 430-E/R1132-30-RF 1132 1363.5 0.8
SLC 430-E/R1356-30-RF 1356 1587.5 0.9
SLC 430-E/R1580-30-RF 1580 1811.5 1.0
SLC 430-E/R1804-30-RF 1804 2035.5 1.2
Mounting angle B90, angled
1.5
3.
5